# QTY DESCRIPTION 4800 5200 6000 7200
1 ]1 DISCHARGE CHUTE 210-5217-00 ]210-5217-00 ]210-6003-00 |210-7203-00
2 |1 DISCHARGE CHUTE BRACKET 039-6017-00 |039-6017-00 |[039-6017-00 [039-6017-00
3 |1 DISCHARGE CHUTE HANGER 206-6017-00 ]206-6017-00 ]206-6017-00 |206-6017-00
4 |1 3/4 X 5 IDLER SPRING 034-7027-00 |034-7027-00 |034-7027-00 [034-7027-00
5 |1 DRIVE BELT 041-1420-00 |041-1490-00 |041-1650-00 [041-1890-00
6 |2 DECK ARM ASSEMBLY 031-5350-98 |031-5350-98 |031-5350-98 [031-5350-98
7 |3 DECK PULLEY 033-6003-01 |033-6003-01 |033-6004-01 [033-7203-01
8 |2 4 3/4 DECK IDLER PULLEY (3 ON 60") 033-6001-01 |033-6001-01 |033-6001-01 [033-6001-01
9 |2 TURN BUCKLE ASSEMBLY 048-6956-98 |048-6956-98 |048-6956-98 [048-6956-98
10 |1 PUP DECK 060-5401-00 |060-5402-00 |060-5403-00 [060-7205-00
11 )1 5 3/4 FLAT IDLER PULLEY (PUP) 033-5001-00 |033-5001-00 |033-5001-00 [033-5001-00
12 |6 DECK WHEELS 022-5234-00 |022-5234-00 [022-5234-00 [022-5234-00
13 |2 DECK HANGER CHAIN ASSEMBLY 047-6947-98 |047-6947-98 |047-6947-98 [047-6947-98
14 |2 5/16X 1" BOLT 018-5015-00 |018-5015-00 |[018-5015-00 [018-5015-00
15 |6 3/8 X 3/4 BOLT 018-5250-00 |018-5250-00 |018-5250-00 [018-5250-00
16 |1 DECK IDLER ARM BRACKET 039-6936-00 |039-6936-00 |[039-6936-00 [039-6936-00
17 |5 5/8 NYLOCK NUT 013-7021-00 |013-7021-00 |013-7021-00 [013-7021-00
18 |4 5/8 X 2 1/2 BOLT 018-6059-00 |018-6059-00 |[018-6059-00 [018-6059-00

Page 9




19 |3 3/8 SET SCREW 030-6029-00 |030-6029-00 |030-6029-00 [030-6029-00
20 |3 1/4 X 1" KEY 042-6030-00 |042-6030-00 |[042-6030-00 [042-6030-00
21 |3 1/2 X 1 1/2 FINE THREAD BOLT 018-6019-00 |018-6019-00 |018-6019-00 [018-6019-00
22 |3 1/2" SPRING CUP WASHER 019-6020-00 |019-6020-00 |[019-6020-00 [019-6020-00
23 |3 1/2 LOCK WASHER 019-5007-00 |019-5007-00 |[019-5007-00 [019-5007-00
24 12 1/2 X4 1/2 BOLT 018-7050-00 |018-7050-00 |[018-7050-00 [018-7050-00
25 |1 1/2 X3 1/2 BOLT 018-6054-00 |018-6054-00 |[018-6054-00 [018-6054-00
26 |8 1/2 NYLOCK NUT (6 ON 48") 013-6037-00 |013-6037-00 |[013-6037-00 [013-6037-00
27 |6 1/2 FLAT WASHER 019-5702-00 |019-5702-00 |019-5702-00 [019-5702-00
28 |2 1/2 X2 1/2 BOLT 018-6036-00 |018-6036-00 |[018-6036-00 [018-6036-00
29 |6 1/2 X 4 BOLT (GRADE 8) (4 ON 48") 018-5019-00 |018-5019-00 |018-5019-00 [018-5019-00
30 |6 1/2 FLANGE NUTS (4 ON 48") 013-5300-00 |013-5300-00 |[013-5300-00 [013-5300-00
31 |2 3/8 X 1"BOLT 018-6049-00 |018-6049-00 |018-6049-00 [018-6049-00
32 |2 3/8 FLAT WASHER 019-5029-00 |019-5029-00 |[019-5029-00 [019-5029-00
33 |2 3/8 NYLOCK NUT 013-5041-00 |013-5041-00 |013-5041-00 [013-5041-00
34 |2 .382 ID PLASTIC WASHER 019-6042-00 |019-6042-00 |[019-6042-00 [019-6042-00
35 |2 5/16 NYLOCK NUT 013-8047-00 |013-8047-00 |[013-8047-00 [013-8047-00
36 |6 3/8 FLANGE NUT 013-5201-00 |013-5201-00 |[013-5201-00 [013-5201-00
37 |1 1 3/4 SPACER (DECK IDLER PULLEY)(2 ON 72") 025-5339-00 |025-5339-00 |025-5339-00 [025-5339-00

Page 10




Picture 12

# QTY DESCRIPTION 4800 5200 6000 7200
1 |3 5/8 X 2 FINE THREAD BOLT (GRADE 8) 018-6020-00 |018-6020-00 |[018-6020-00 [018-6020-00
2 |3 5/8 LOCK WASHER 019-4807-00 |019-4807-00 |[019-4807-00 [019-4807-00
3 |3 SPRING BLADE CUPPED WASHER 019-6019-00 |019-6019-00 |[019-6019-00 [019-6019-00
4 |3 2 1/4 X 5/8 ID FIBER WASHER (BLADE) 019-6011-00 |019-6011-00 |019-6011-00 [019-6011-00
5 |3 BLADE HUB SPINDLE (SHORT) 037-6015-00 |037-6015-00 |[037-6015-00 [037-6015-00
6 |12 3/8 X 11/4 BOLT (HUB) 013-6014-00 |013-6014-00 |013-6014-00 [013-6014-00
7 |3 MOWER BLADE 038-4820-00 |038-3000-00 |[038-6050-00 [038-7220-00
8 |0 FUSION BLADE (OPTIONAL) 038-4830-00 |038-3010-00 |038-6060-00 [038-7230-00

Page 11




